



INCOBRA Bilateral Networks – Training #2

INCREASING INTERNATIONAL STI COOPERATION BETWEEN BRAZIL AND THE EUROPEAN UNION





# INCOBRA Action Plans > fostering EU-BR Research and Innovation (R&I) cooperation in five Priority Areas

- ✓ 2:00-02:10 Introduction about the webinar and INCOBRA Action Plans > André Barbosa, SPI
- √ 02:10-02:20 Sustainable Use of Bioresources > Aaron Rosa,

  Fraunhofer
- √ 02:20-02:30 Food Security and adaptation of Agriculture to Climate Change > Marcirio Chaves, PUCRS
- √ 02:30-02:40 Advance Manufacturing and Nanomaterials > Paloma Tejedor Jorge, CSIC
- √ 02:40-02:50 Green Energy > Luciana Lenhari, FAPESP
- √ 02:50-03:00 Smart Cities and Smart Systems > Pedro Guedes, Porto Digital
- ✓ 03:00-03:15 Q&A, discussion and conclusions

#### **Action Plan Dimensions**

The overall objective of the Action Plans is to provide a set of actions to the INCOBRA team to helps the project in the purpose of increase R&I cooperation activities such as partnership, consortia and joint R&I projects and enhance framework conditions addressing EU-BR R&I cooperation areas.

#### INCOBRA planned activities such as:

- √ technological foresight
- ✓ open consultation
- ✓ patent and publication analysis and
- √ foresight studies

This background allowed to INCOBRA developing strategic Action Plans to foster R&I cooperation in five Priority Areas:

- Sustainable Use of Bioresources
- > Food Security and Adaptation of Agriculture to Climate Change
- > Advanced Manufacturing and Nanomaterials and
- > Green Energy
- Smart Cities and Smart Systems

### **Methodological Approach**

Concise Scenarios looking for framework conditions for R&I cooperation **Robust Trajectories** Actions per Robust Trajectories

## Remember our next training and zoom opportunities:

Next training (#3), 21 June 2018

- A. INCOBRA-EURAXESS WEBINAR > MSCA & ERC, 22 June 2018
- B. INFODAY BELEM, 25 June 2018
- C. INFODAY SAO LUIS, 29 June 2018
- D. INFODAY SAO PAOLO, 5 September 2018



www.incobra.eu

helpdesk@incobra.eu

Follow us on twitter: @incobra1